Introduced by Joel Hagy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER’S EXECUTION OF THE PROPOSAL AND PAYMENT OF 
THE ANNUAL PREMIUM TO THE PUBLIC ENTITIES POOL OF OHIO (“PEP”) FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
DECEMBER 1, 2024 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2025 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 55/100 DOLLARS ($126,839.55).  

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended payment of the full annual premium to the Public 
Entities Pool of Ohio (“PEP”) for the policy period of December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025 in the 
amount of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine and 55/100 ($126,839.55).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the proposal and make
payment of the full annual premium to the Public Entities Pool of Ohio (“PEP”) for the policy period of 
December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2025 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine and 55/100 Dollars ($126,839.55); a copy of the premium invoice is
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all